ALINYOHAdNOD 40 NOLLYAaV1O3A

ADMIX:
<>

Advanced Mixing Technologies

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY according to Reg. (EC) 1935/2004 & EC 2023/2006
for materials and articles coming into contact with food
File No: 1064-D0OC-20211221

This declares that the following designated product(s) bearing the name:

ROTOSOLVER®, ROTOSTAT®, Rotomixx®, Rotomaxx®, DynaShear™,
FastFeed™, PIC, ™, Admixer, OES, Boston Shearmill, Boston Shearpump,
FlowShear, Rotofoil® or Rapidex®

conform to the legal stipulations regarding health and safety, product labeling, product
traceability, good manufacturing practices, etc., of the Directive (EC) 1935/2004 of the
European Parliament from the 27 of October 2004.

This declaration is the responsibility of:
Admix, Inc.
144 Harvey Road
Londonderry, NH 03053, USA

with a European Representative of:
Admix Europe ApS

Gydevang 4A 3450 Allergd, Denmark
Telephone +45 (3213) 8743
E-mail: kejuhl@admix.dk Website: www.admix.com

Authorized Signatory:

Place of Issue: Londonderry, NH USA
Date of Issue: Rev. Dec 21, 2021
— e
P i e///'-' ‘// PP P L S PLD
Authorization { K ——

Eric Therriault — Vice President of Engineering





